

**Misc.DJ/219/2025**  
**Rajendra Kumar Mallikarjun Vs. Nasim Ahmed Khan**

**24.02.2025**

**Fresh case received on assignment**

**(Application u/o 9 rule 13 r/w section 151 CPC)**

Present: Sh. Subodh Kumar Pandey, Counsel for Applicant.

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Put up on **04.04.2025** for consideration.

**Ahlmad/24.02.2025**