

Misc DJ No.219/2025
Rajendra Kumar Mallikarjun Dastapur Vs. Nasim Ahmed Khan

04.04.2025

Fresh application U/O.9 R.13 r/w Section 151 CPC for setting aside the ex-parte decree dated 19.01.2024 was received by way of assignment on 24.02.2025. It be checked and registered.

Present: Counsel Sh. Mohan Lal Sharma for applicant
/defendant.

Heard. Record perused.

Memo of parties is not filed by the applicant/defendant.
He is directed to file memo of parties on record within a week. After filing of same, notice of application U/O.9 R.13 CPC be issued to the plaintiff on filing PF & RC as well as through Speed Post for **10.07.2025.**

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/04.04.2025 (Ajay)