

Item No. 4

Misc DJ 219/25

RAJENDRA KUMAR MALLIKARJUN DASTAPUR Vs. NASIM AHMED KHAN

10.07.2025

Present: Sh. Subodh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for applicant/defendant.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Memo of Parties be filed within one week.

After filing of Memo of Parties, notice of application under Order 9 Rule 13
CPC be issued to plaintiff for **28.10.2025**.

Main file be summoned for the next date of hearing.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
10.07.2025/sk**