

Item No.20

Misc. DJ No.219/2025
Rajendra Kumar Mallikarjun Dastapur
Vs.
Nasim Ahmed Khan

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Mohan Lal Sharma, learned counsel for applicant/defendant.

Sh. Subodh Kumar Pandey (through video conferencing), learned counsel for applicant/defendant.

Sh. Shubham Kaushik, learned counsel for non-applicant/plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Main case file has not been summoned. Let the same be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List the matter for arguments on the application under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC filed by non-applicant/plaintiff on 02.03.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
15.12.2025/sk